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THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED 

HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

UDYOGAMANDAL – 683 501. 
 

 
MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POSTS OF TECHNICIAN (PROCESS) ON 

FIXED TENURE CONTRACT (ADHOC BASIS)  
 

RECRUITMENT NOTIFICATION NO. 11/2023 DATED 31.08.2023 
 

 
1. Names of candidates provisionally selected for inclusion in the Panels for the post of 

Technician (Process) on Fixed Tenure Contract (Adhoc basis), ranked in the order of 

merit is notified hereunder.  

 

2. Engagement from the panel will be based on requirements and subject to prevalent 

reservation rules and criteria given in the Notification. Engagement at any point of 

time will be entirely at the discretion of the Management. There is no assurance that 

all or any of the candidate(s) included in the panel will be engaged. Further, it will be 

subject to verification of documents in original such as Qualification, Age, Caste / 

Community, as applicable. Originals of certificates along with other relevant 

documents called for shall be produced for the verification at the time of pre-

employment medical examination. 

 

3. Candidates will be required to undergo pre-employment medical examination and 

those certified fit by the Chief Medical Officer of the Company will only be offered 

appointment. A candidate who is found medically unfit will not be engaged. 

Candidates offered engagement will be required to submit a Police Clearance 

Certificate. Candidates belonging to OBC-NCL, if engaged, shall submit OBC-NCL 

certificate issued within six months prior to date of joining. 

 

4. The panels will be valid for a period of one year from the date of this Merit Panel. 

 

Technician (Process) on Fixed Tenure Contract Adhoc Basis 

 
UNRESERVED 

 
Sl No Name of the Candidate Ref No.  

1 Alex P Noble  2311207 

2 Eldhose M. B 2311277 

3 Basil Joseph  2311222 
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4 Jerin Joshi 2311447 

5 Jithin. T. J 2311055 

6 Goutham S 2311309 

7 Siju Sankaran  2311301 

8 Akhil M S 2311027 

9 Aromal Ramesh T M  2311280 

10 Shivam Kumar Tewary  2311150 

11 Lalit Kumar 2311185 

12 Harendra Singh  2311057 

13 Ebin Suresh 2311499 

14 Akhil Joy 2311349 

15 Arunkumar E T 2311389 

16 Ajay John 2311516 

17 Junaid Hussain 2311387 

18 Nabarun Das 2311151 

19 Alfas V A 2311453 

20 Shashank Kumar Sharma 2311102 

21 Basil Yacob 2311283 

22 Lijo K J 2311494 

23 Prijil Raju 2311108 

24 Kaushal Kishor Dwivedi  2311261 

25 Vikramanand Gupta 2311145 

26 Praveenkumar.M 2311101 

27 Aman Kumar Sagar  2311388 

28 
Rahul Kumar * 
02/08 

2311107 

29 Anshu Kumar Jangid 2311190 
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30 
Amit * 
25/09 

2311429 

31 
Abhijith A * 
11/03 

2311254 

32 Shyam Mohan Nishad 2311286 

33 Greegor George  2311194 

34 Muhammed Junaid Musthafa 2311214 

35 Achil Sankar  2311363 

36 Jagath Suthan A 2311441 

37 Naveen Eldhose 2311148 

38 Asadulla K A 2311106 

39 Manzoor S 2311080 

40 Manikanta N  2311219 

41 Sarath Raj 2311482 

42 Vishnu K 2311177 

43 Muhammed Shihab N A 2311489 

44 Sainulabudeen. A 2311070 

45 Shiv Kumar Singh  2311068 

46 Sunil Kumar Yadav  2311157 

47 Mohammed Irfan T N 2311245 

48 Ramdular Kumar 2311203 

49 Najad N 2311124 

50 Arjun Kumar  2311078 

51 Linoy R A 2311458 

52 Tony Mathew 2311056 

53 Akash V 2311260 

54 Adarsh V K 2311256 

55 Anandhu V A 2311004 
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56 Jishnu A 2311247 

57 Mahendrajith Mohanan  2311403 

58 Arpit Maurya  2311356 

59 Nadim Ahmad  2311058 

60 Vishnu E N 2311450 

61 M S Maneesh 2311428 

62 Ajay Asokan 2311103 

63 Abinjith K S 2311085 

64 Srinivasa M 2311270 

65 Abhinav M 2311381 

66 Binu Chacko 2311169 

67 Mahaveer Verma  2311178 

68 Rajul N R 2311380 

69 Kuldeep  2311120 

70 Abhijeet S Kumar 2311477 

71 Manoj Kumar 2311258 

72 Krishnajith P V 2311370 

73 Ajith P S 2311321 

74 Umesh Kumar A U  2311212 

75 Kuldeep 2311513 

76 Praveenkumar J 2311320 

77 Arish  2311033 

78 Saravanakumar 2311271 

79 Srijith G S 2311204 

80 Rishabh Gupta 2311355 

81 Ranjith P  2311211 

82 Pramod Kumar 2311125 
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83 Sandeep 2311466 

84 Adwaith V V 2311393 

85 Sandeep Prasad Yogi 2311498 

86 Akash Saraswat 2311215 

87 
Amit * 
07/12 

2311313 

88 
Mohit Kumar * 
28/09 

2311311 

89 Ajith V A 2311026 

90 
Abhijith A * 
11/01 

2311352 

91 Subhas Dey 2311018 

92 Divakar Kumar  2311374 

93 Akshaykumar Vitthalrao Kalkumbe  2311116 

94 Ajay Kumar Gupta  2311268 

95 Punit Kumar Kharwar 2311336 

96 Muhammad Ajad 2311343 

97 Shibin S 2311504 

98 
Rahul Kumar * 
01/08 

2311162 

99 Eldhose Babu 2311438 

100 Aromal R S 2311457 

101 Amardas C D 2311317 

102 Vishnu Shaji 2311523 

103 Rajesh Betal  2311022 

104 Anandu P A 2311024 

105 Krishnendu Jana 2311016 

106 Abhijith P S  2311353 

107 Imdad Siddique 2311248 
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108 Vinayak P V 2311112 

109 Davis Paul 2311506 

110 Sailesh Kumar Sharma 2311249 

111 Abhiram Shaji 2311408 

112 Shojin P Joshi 2311426 

113 Swapnamoy Karmakar 2311237 

114 Gokul G M 2311119 

115 Ananthu Suresh 2311072 

116 Sebin K Joseph 2311361 

117 Abdul Hakeem K 2311092 

118 Vinayak K 2311479 

119 Amal Gopal K  2311025 

120 Naveen P 2311104 

121 Jerin Joseph 2311440 

122 Shain Martin 2311213 

123 Vaisakh K S 2311021 

124 Bishnu Charan Pradhan 2311163 

125 Amal Raj 2311195 

126 Nitin Rajput 2311096 

127 Akhil P 2311484 

128 Ajay Ray 2311074 

129 Jaideep Bharati 2311296 

130 Sarath C 2311063 

131 Abhinav K 2311511 

132 Amal Raj P R 2311486 

133 Sarang V G  2311155 

134 Muraleekrishna K S 2311217 
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135 Tom Jose 2311359 

136 Ajai Gosh E K  2311023 

137 Arjun Ramesh 2311405 

138 Sebastian Varghese 2311360 

139 Anandhu Shaji 2311373 

140 Sreeram A S 2311461 

141 Alex George 2311175 

142 Jafar K A 2311384 

143 Danish  2311034 

144 Agnal John  2311358 

145 Hareendranath Pt  2311223 

146 Adarsh K  2311490 

147 Geet V Menon 2311285 

148 Harilal C S 2311366 

149 Abhiram S 2311522 

150 Hritwik Raj R B 2311376 

151 Basil Paul  2311050 

152 Sourav Krishna P 2311518 

153 George Sajan P D 2311452 

154 Anandhu C P 2311049 

155 Jitendra Behera  2311164 

156 Jatin Jagat 2311348 

157 Pankaj Kumar  2311077 

158 Sarang P R 2311400 

159 Aswal V G 2311519 

160 Devendra Kumar  2311066 

161 Shashi Kant 2311079 
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162 Abdul Naeem  2311243 

163 Akshay J S 2311305 

164 Sooraj K S 2311113 

165 Muhammed Fahad Tv  2311436 

166 Ajaylal K S 2311483 

167 Joyal Saji 2311094 

168 Aditya Kumar Singh 2311467 

169 Amit 2311314 

170 Ishwar Singh 2311131 

171 Arjun K 2311069 

172 Abhishek Sharma  2311290 

173 C S Amrut 2311061 

174 Saurabh Kumar Maurya 2311152 

175 Abin Varghese  2311238 

176 Akash K Prakash  2311086 

177 Abi Mohan 2311087 

178 Muhammad Khais P. M 2311385 

179 Athul A 2311014 

180 Krishnadas E 2311054 

181 Subhajit Singha 2311432 

182 Nandhu Anil 2311206 

183 Sivasankar Sreekumar 2311409 

184 Arjun 2311509 

185 Tomin C Jose 2311168 

186 Amal Chandran 2311093 

187 Abhilash V 2311481 

188 S R Ramjith 2311488 
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189 Richu S Thomas  2311312 

190 Kiran B S  2311127 

191 Ejas E S 2311288 

192 Manish Kumar 2311130 

193 Nabeel Backer 2311156 

194 Mahin Navas 2311019 

195 Arjun .K.T 2311191 

196 Dipak Suresh Tupte 2311347 

197 Jessmon Zacharia 2311229 

198 Aniket Tilakrao Karkade  2311091 

199 N K Muhamed Aslam 2311259 

200 Elson Paul 2311031 

201 Vishnu Manoj 2311200 

202 Uday Pratap Singh 2311421 

203 Muhammed Safal P.I 2311304 

204 Steen Guild  2311496 

205 Nilesh Ravindra Suryawanshi 2311053 

206 Akhil Mishra 2311443 

207 Jayakrishnan V 2311515 

208 Aashique Suahl K I 2311030 

209 
Abhishek M S * 
18/02 

2311045 

210 Akash Santhosh K  2311134 

211 Sanal Mathews P 2311228 

212 Vinay Venu 2311325 

213 Vysakh K S 2311424 

214 Joseph Vincent  2311099 

215 Arvind Kumar  2311514 
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216 Sameem Ali 2311419 

217 Hari V Menon 2311246 

218 Amal Roy  2311505 

219 Athul Ajith 2311306 

220 Jiril Kuriachan 2311310 

221 Riswan Sadick 2311036 

222 Jithu Xavier  2311449 

223 Akshay Gangadharan  2311382 

224 Shashi Bhushan Kumar  2311193 

225 Sharon Yesudas 2311252 

226 Ashlin Saji 2311201 

227 Aravind Mohan  2311307 

228 Sebin Sebastian  2311474 

229 Manumohan M 2311122 

230 Ajay Kumar  2311174 

231 Abhinav S Nair 2311471 

232 Anandhu Shibu 2311292 

233 Christo J Pallan 2311083 

234 Pranav B Nair 2311062 

235 Nived K K 2311398 

236 Athul Chandran 2311520 

237 Abhin Raj K  2311413 

238 Christy Dinu Joseph 2311225 

239 Ajeet Kumar Tiwari  2311154 

240 Ajith Kumar A 2311184 

241 Jaiwin Raj K 2311492 

242 Antony Revin Lopez 2311255 
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243 Satya Prakash  2311232 

244 Abhinand V K 2311414 

245 Sayooj P 2311530 

246 Antony Jefrin Daiz  2311110 

247 Avneesh Pandey 2311276 

248 Muhzin Muhammed K M 2311126 

249 Sunish P S 2311210 

250 Satyam Kumar  2311430 

251 N M Mohammed Sharik  2311525 

252 Akhil Kochumon  2311278 

253 Gokul Das P 2311412 

254 Nitheeswar R 2311040 

255 Christy Sebastian 2311315 

256 Shemeer P S 2311044 

257 Ajay T Varkey  2311468 

258 Amal R V 2311415 

259 Dimal Benny 2311117 

260 Albin Johnson 2311196 

261 Anurag C P 2311422 

262 Liyo Vincent K  2311294 

263 Renjith Mon R 2311039 

264 Rojin Robinson 2311527 

265 Manikandan Pr 2311257 

266 Sumit Kumar Gaur 2311327 

267 Anirudhan S 2311199 

268 Abhijith Murali 2311220 

269 Bishnu Prasad Rout 2311060 
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270 Rahul M R 2311416 

271 Sujith M R 2311456 

272 Ebin Raphael E S 2311487 

273 Muhammed Jiyad 2311502 

274 Manish Singh  2311442 

275 Athul Velayudhan 2311455 

276 Amal Suresh Ck 2311350 

277 Nikhil M P 2311176 

278 Pradeep Gupta 2311032 

279 Jithinlal. M 2311282 

280 Pawan Kumar Sharma  2311297 

281 Anal K 2311302 

282 Sabari.K 2311437 

283 Midhun Cm 2311454 

284 Mohit Kumar Verma  2311064 

285 Shashank Yadav 2311266 

286 Aman Chaudhary 2311189 

287 Mukul Priya Gautam  2311187 

288 Pankaj Gupta 2311316 

289 Om Shankar 2311139 

290 Kushagra Dixit 2311118 

291 Rahul Maurya 2311135 

292 Pradyumna Pratap 2311524 

293 Kuldeep Gangwar  2311166 

294 Asif Muhammed C J 2311459 

295 Harish Kumar K M 2311500 

296 Eldho Baby 2311303 
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297 Sachin Kumaran  2311495 

298 Afzal P Salam 2311038 

299 Krishnakumar K M 2311138 

300 Elloy Antony 2311216 

301 Talim Ali  2311418 

302 Nithin Manoj 2311234 

303 Sreenath T S  2311147 

304 Ajay Gopi 2311007 

305 Anandu Sajeev 2311160 

306 Ankit Singh 2311186 

307 Vivin T P 2311476 

308 S Suneesh 2311284 

309 Sanu V S 2311289 

310 Chris Sunil 2311143 

311 Mansoor K M 2311341 

312 Suraj Das 2311265 

313 Gokul Kumar 2311345 

314 Yash Gaur  2311469 

315 Al Ameen K 2311372 

316 Ajmal Y 2311531 

317 Sreeragh Rajan 2311037 

318 Vishnu K Valsalan 2311460 

319 Anandhu P Haridas 2311240 

320 Mukesh Yadav  2311375 

321 Akhil Aji  2311241 

322 Ananthu U 2311448 

323 Saurabh Bharti 2311231 
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324 Lal Krishnan K 2311146 

325 Vishal Rathor 2311465 

326 Abhinav S Kumar 2311059 

327 Nithin Das 2311401 

328 Anandapadmanabhan Pradeep  2311221 

329 Afsal J 2311532 

330 Lalkrishnan P V 2311136 

331 Amal C S 2311529 

332 A A Abufais  2311233 

333 Varun. V 2311433 

334 Muthu Samy M 2311475 

335 Vishnuraj P S 2311137 

336 Saiharshan.T 2311346 

337 Basil Johny 2311011 

338 Akhil Appu 2311501 

339 Mishal Rahman C A 2311298 

340 Shyam S Madhavan  2311521 

341 Visakh Venu P V 2311250 

342 Vijay 2311003 

343 Abhinav A  2311251 

344 
Abhishek M S * 
07/06 

2311029 

345 Amarish Kumar 2311179 

346 Gaurav Anand  2311161 

347 Moh Aman 2311002 

348 Saurabh Patel 2311129 

349 Kannan Gopan 2311480 
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350 Elias George  2311090 

351 Binu Jose 2311291 

352 Akshay Raj T S 2311273 

353 Ankit Kumar Maurya  2311098 

354 Yethu Ramesh  2311239 

355 Shikhar Sengar 2311097 

356 Akash Singh 2311205 

357 Sudeep Sen 2311420 

358 Yaduveer Singh  2311144 

359 Ashish Kumar 2311095 

360 Md Asadullah 2311279 

361 Aditya Prajapati  2311035 

362 Pradeep Yadav 2311202 

363 Nihad M Iqbal  2311338 

364 Christy John 2311073 

365 Kiran K J 2311470 

366 Anil Chandran 2311192 

367 Alosh Nelson  2311001 

368 Femil C A 2311052 

369 Devendra Singh  2311188 

370 Libin Kuriachan  2311209 

371 Akshay Kumar K 2311267 

372 Nitin Gupta 2311344 

373 Sachin C Gopinath 2311065 

374 Abhijith P S 2311071 

375 Albert John Anto 2311473 

376 Mohammed Aadil N 2311100 
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377 Abin Satheesh 2311084 

378 Abhinav S  2311133 

379 Vaisakh S 2311397 

380 Muhammed Riswan V A  2311407 

381 Althaf Azeez 2311404 

382 Ajmal M M 2311262 

383 Nycil Roy 2311048 

384 Arun Kumar Upadhyay  2311431 

385 Basil T S  2311041 

386 Athul Ashokan  2311111 

387 Saheerali K V 2311115 

388 Adarsh Haridas  2311081 

389 Yadhukrishnan Ks  2311008 

390 Ananthakrishnan S 2311308 

391 Muhammed Yaseen K R 2311067 

392 Anandhan M M 2311324 

393 Ragesh M M 2311236 

394 Vishnu K. V 2311226 

395 Milan George A.S 2311340 

396 Aryaj Dev V P K 2311281 

397 Abhinav N 2311386 

398 
Basil Varghese * 

12/07 
2311295 

399 Muhammed Fazil  2311109 

400 Aswanth Jayan J N  2311047 

401 Subinow C S 2311208 

402 Aswin K. M 2311149 

403 Ashik N A  2311299 
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404 Sonu K T K  2311105 

405 Mrudhul C 2311242 

406 Arjunkrishna M R 2311503 

407 Athul C R 2311472 

408 Akshay Gopi 2311012 

409 Vimal Sankar P 2311089 

410 Vishnuraj T 2311227 

411 Jayaraj Cm  2311287 

412 Devanarayanan C 2311264 

413 
Basil Varghese * 
25/01 

2311367 

414 Sanjay S 2311329 

415 Abhay Kumar K  2311132 

416 Emil Alias 2311368 

417 Aswajith P Jayakumar  2311339 

418 Ankit Kumar Singh  2311319 

419 Sairaj S R 2311272 

420 Farhan Sayed R 2311088 

421 Anumodh V V 2311123 

422 Irfan Habeeb P 2311244 

423 
Mohit Kumar * 
02/01 

2311526 

 

  

 

  
OBC-NCL 

 
Sl No Name of the Candidate Ref No.  

1 Muhammed Khairuzaman V  2311274 

2 Jerin Joshi 2311447 



 

*dd/mm of date of birth mentioned Page 18 
 

3 Jithin. T. J 2311055 

4 Aromal Ramesh T M  2311280 

5 Hariom Gangwar  2311173 

6 Triloki Nath Yadav 2311015 

7 Goutham A V 2311263 

8 Manjit Kumar 2311423 

9 Sinto Sebastian  2311158 

10 Shreyas Prakasan K 2311172 

11 Rashid M E 2311365 

12 Ajit Kumar Mal  2311446 

13 Pankaj Kumar 2311406 

14 Hemant Kumar  2311383 

15 Rahul Kumar Singh  2311512 

16 Jithin M R  2311444 

17 Jithin N R 2311170 

18 Anurag 2311497 

19 Abhishek P S 2311005 

20 Lalit Kumar  2311410 

21 Muhammed M I 2311322 

22 Lalit Kumar 2311185 

23 Akash Kumar Soni 2311451 

24 Ayub Ali 2311269 

25 Amarjeet Kumar  2311051 

26 Ankit Yadav 2311378 

27 Saran Sasi 2311318 

28 Abhisek Ratbhar 2311417 

29 Amit Kumar 2311379 
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30 Ebin Suresh 2311499 

31 Junaid Hussain 2311387 

32 Alfas V A 2311453 

33 Vikramanand Gupta 2311145 

34 
Rahul Kumar * 
02/08 

2311107 

35 Anshu Kumar Jangid 2311190 

36 Amit 2311429 

37 Shyam Mohan Nishad 2311286 

38 Mohd Ahasan Husain Bilal  2311165 

39 Subin P 2311009 

40 Afsal A 2311042 

41 Devanarayanan H 2311435 

42 Dheerendra Kumar Prajapati  2311153 

43 Muhammed Rishal N 2311528 

44 Muhammed Sha T 2311507 

45 Muneesh Baboo 2311337 

46 Muhammed Junaid Musthafa 2311214 

47 Achil Sankar  2311363 

48 Jagath Suthan A 2311441 

49 Asadulla K A 2311106 

50 Manzoor S 2311080 

51 Manikanta N  2311219 

52 Sarath Raj 2311482 

53 Muhammed Shihab N A 2311489 

54 Sainulabudeen. A 2311070 

55 Shiv Kumar Singh  2311068 



 

*dd/mm of date of birth mentioned Page 20 
 

56 Sunil Kumar Yadav  2311157 

57 Mohammed Irfan T N 2311245 

58 Ramdular Kumar 2311203 

59 Najad N 2311124 

60 Linoy R A 2311458 

61 Akash V 2311260 

62 Adarsh V K 2311256 

63 Anandhu V A 2311004 

64 Mahendrajith Mohanan  2311403 

65 Arpit Maurya  2311356 

66 Nadim Ahmad  2311058 

67 M S Maneesh 2311428 

68 Ajay Asokan 2311103 

69 Abinjith K S 2311085 

70 Abhinav M 2311381 

71 Mahaveer Verma  2311178 

72 Rajul N R 2311380 

73 Kuldeep  2311120 

74 Abhijeet S Kumar 2311477 

75 Manoj Kumar 2311258 

76 Ajith P S 2311321 

77 Umesh Kumar A U  2311212 

78 Kuldeep 2311513 

79 Arish  2311033 

80 Srijith G S 2311204 

81 Ranjith P  2311211 

82 Pramod Kumar 2311125 
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83 Sandeep 2311466 

84 Adwaith V V 2311393 

85 Shibas S 2311253 

86 Syamjith Ramachandran 2311114 

87 Sumit Kumar 2311326 

88 
Mohit Kumar * 
28/09 

2311311 

89 Ajith V A 2311026 

90 Abhijith A 2311352 

91 Ajay Kumar Gupta  2311268 

92 Muhammad Ajad 2311343 

93 Shibin S 2311504 

94 
Rahul Kumar * 
01/08 

2311162 

95 Aromal R S 2311457 

96 Amardas C D 2311317 

97 Vishnu Shaji 2311523 

98 Rajesh Betal  2311022 

99 Anandu P A 2311024 

100 Krishnendu Jana 2311016 

101 Abhijith P S  2311353 

102 Imdad Siddique 2311248 

103 Vinayak P V 2311112 

104 Sailesh Kumar Sharma 2311249 

105 Abhiram Shaji 2311408 

106 Shojin P Joshi 2311426 

107 Swapnamoy Karmakar 2311237 

108 Ananthu Suresh 2311072 

109 Abdul Hakeem K 2311092 
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110 Vinayak K 2311479 

111 Amal Gopal K  2311025 

112 Vaisakh K S 2311021 

113 Ajay Ray 2311074 

114 Sarath C 2311063 

115 Amal Raj P R 2311486 

116 Sarang V G  2311155 

117 Muraleekrishna K S 2311217 

118 Jafar K A 2311384 

119 Danish  2311034 

120 Hareendranath Pt  2311223 

121 Adarsh K  2311490 

122 Harilal C S 2311366 

123 Hritwik Raj R B 2311376 

124 Sourav Krishna P 2311518 

125 George Sajan P D 2311452 

126 Anandhu C P 2311049 

127 Sarang P R 2311400 

128 Aswal V G 2311519 

129 Devendra Kumar  2311066 

130 Shashi Kant 2311079 

131 Abdul Naeem  2311243 

132 Sooraj K S 2311113 

133 Muhammed Fahad Tv  2311436 

134 Ajaylal K S 2311483 

135 Abhishek Sharma  2311290 

136 Sanjeev Kumar  2311142 
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137 Alwin Joseph Pereira 2311300 

138 Thoufeeqe P M 2311275 

139 Saurabh Kumar Maurya 2311152 

140 Akash K Prakash  2311086 

141 Abi Mohan 2311087 

142 Muhammad Khais P. M 2311385 

143 Nandhu Anil 2311206 

144 S R Ramjith 2311488 

145 Richu S Thomas  2311312 

146 Kiran B S  2311127 

147 Ejas E S 2311288 

148 Manish Kumar 2311130 

149 Nabeel Backer 2311156 

150 Mahin Navas 2311019 

151 Dipak Suresh Tupte 2311347 

152 Aniket Tilakrao Karkade  2311091 

153 N K Muhamed Aslam 2311259 

154 Vishnu Manoj 2311200 

155 Muhammed Safal P.I 2311304 

156 Steen Guild  2311496 

157 Nilesh Ravindra Suryawanshi 2311053 

158 Jayakrishnan V 2311515 

159 Aashique Suahl K I 2311030 

160 
Abhishek M S * 
18/02 

2311045 

161 Akash Santhosh K  2311134 

162 Sanal Mathews P 2311228 
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163 Vysakh K S 2311424 

164 Joseph Vincent  2311099 

165 Arvind Kumar  2311514 

166 Sameem Ali 2311419 

167 Athul Ajith 2311306 

168 Riswan Sadick 2311036 

169 Jithu Xavier  2311449 

170 Akshay Gangadharan  2311382 

171 Sharon Yesudas 2311252 

172 Manumohan M 2311122 

173 Anandhu Shibu 2311292 

174 Abhin Raj K  2311413 

175 Christy Dinu Joseph 2311225 

176 Antony Revin Lopez 2311255 

177 Satya Prakash  2311232 

178 Abhinand V K 2311414 

179 Sayooj P 2311530 

180 Antony Jefrin Daiz  2311110 

181 Muhzin Muhammed K M 2311126 

182 Sunish P S 2311210 

183 N M Mohammed Sharik  2311525 

184 Gokul Das P 2311412 

185 Nitheeswar R 2311040 

186 Shemeer P S 2311044 

187 Ajay T Varkey  2311468 

188 Amal R V 2311415 

189 Anurag C P 2311422 
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190 Liyo Vincent K  2311294 

191 Renjith Mon R 2311039 

192 Rojin Robinson 2311527 

193 Manikandan Pr 2311257 

194 Sumit Kumar Gaur 2311327 

195 Bishnu Prasad Rout 2311060 

196 Sujith M R 2311456 

197 Muhammed Jiyad 2311502 

198 Manish Singh  2311442 

199 Amal Suresh Ck 2311350 

200 Nikhil M P 2311176 

201 Pradeep Gupta 2311032 

202 Anal K 2311302 

203 Sabari.K 2311437 

204 Midhun Cm 2311454 

205 Mohit Kumar Verma  2311064 

206 Shashank Yadav 2311266 

207 Aman Chaudhary 2311189 

208 Pankaj Gupta 2311316 

209 Rahul Maurya 2311135 

210 Pradyumna Pratap 2311524 

211 Kuldeep Gangwar  2311166 

212 Asif Muhammed C J 2311459 

213 Harish Kumar K M 2311500 

214 Afzal P Salam 2311038 

215 Elloy Antony 2311216 

216 Talim Ali  2311418 
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217 Nithin Manoj 2311234 

218 Anandu Sajeev 2311160 

219 Vivin T P 2311476 

220 Sanu V S 2311289 

221 Chris Sunil 2311143 

222 Mansoor K M 2311341 

223 Gokul Kumar 2311345 

224 Al Ameen K 2311372 

225 Ajmal Y 2311531 

226 Sreeragh Rajan 2311037 

227 Vishnu K Valsalan 2311460 

228 Mukesh Yadav  2311375 

229 Ananthu U 2311448 

230 Vishal Rathor 2311465 

231 Nithin Das 2311401 

232 Anandapadmanabhan Pradeep  2311221 

233 Afsal J 2311532 

234 Lalkrishnan P V 2311136 

235 A A Abufais  2311233 

236 Vishnuraj P S 2311137 

237 Saiharshan.T 2311346 

238 Mishal Rahman C A 2311298 

239 Visakh Venu P V 2311250 

240 Vijay 2311003 

241 Abhinav A  2311251 

242 
Abhishek M S * 
07/06 

2311029 

243 Moh Aman 2311002 
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244 Saurabh Patel 2311129 

245 Akshay Raj T S 2311273 

246 Ankit Kumar Maurya  2311098 

247 Akash Singh 2311205 

248 Sudeep Sen 2311420 

249 Yaduveer Singh  2311144 

250 Ashish Kumar 2311095 

251 Aditya Prajapati  2311035 

252 Pradeep Yadav 2311202 

253 Nihad M Iqbal  2311338 

254 Christy John 2311073 

255 Kiran K J 2311470 

256 Alosh Nelson  2311001 

257 Femil C A 2311052 

258 Devendra Singh  2311188 

259 Abhijith P S 2311071 

260 Mohammed Aadil N 2311100 

261 Vaisakh S 2311397 

262 Muhammed Riswan V A  2311407 

263 Althaf Azeez 2311404 

264 Ajmal M M 2311262 

265 Athul Ashokan  2311111 

266 Saheerali K V 2311115 

267 Yadhukrishnan Ks  2311008 

268 Muhammed Yaseen K R 2311067 

269 Vishnu K. V 2311226 

270 Milan George A.S 2311340 
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271 Aryaj Dev V P K 2311281 

272 Abhinav N 2311386 

273 Muhammed Fazil  2311109 

274 Aswanth Jayan J N  2311047 

275 Subinow C S 2311208 

276 Aswin K. M 2311149 

277 Ashik N A  2311299 

278 Sonu K T K  2311105 

279 Arjunkrishna M R 2311503 

280 Vimal Sankar P 2311089 

281 Vishnuraj T 2311227 

282 Aswajith P Jayakumar  2311339 

283 Ankit Kumar Singh  2311319 

284 Farhan Sayed R 2311088 

285 Anumodh V V 2311123 

286 Irfan Habeeb P 2311244 

287 
Mohit Kumar * 
02/01 

2311526 

 

  

 

  
SC 

  
Sl No Name of the Candidate Ref No. 

1 Siju Sankaran  2311301 

2 Alok Kumar 2311364 

3 Mohit Mohan 2311491 

4 Vikash Kumar 2311362 

5 Jitin 2311020 

6 Vishnu T R 2311043 
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7 Vipin.K.P 2311371 

8 Shubhankar 2311182 

9 Sarath K K 2311218 

10 Jintendra Kumar 2311046 

11 Rahul Singh 2311464 

12 Harendra Singh  2311057 

13 Biswajit Dolai  2311411 

14 Yogesh Kumar 2311013 

15 Vikrant Kumar Boriwal  2311510 

16 Akhil S P 2311010 

17 Vimal Kumar 2311394 

18 Akhil V K 2311402 

19 Prijil Raju 2311108 

20 Aman Kumar Sagar  2311388 

21 Vijay Kumar 2311140 

22 Yogesh Shalikram Kukade 2311425 

23 Vinjithkumar V 2311369 

24 Arjun Kumar  2311078 

25 Srinivasa M 2311270 

26 Krishnajith P V 2311370 

27 Praveenkumar J 2311320 

28 Saravanakumar 2311271 

29 Dinesh Kumar  2311342 

30 Robin Singh 2311427 

31 Divakar Kumar  2311374 

32 Jaideep Bharati 2311296 

33 Ajai Gosh E K  2311023 
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34 Arjun Ramesh 2311405 

35 Anandhu Shaji 2311373 

36 Jitendra Behera  2311164 

37 Pankaj Kumar  2311077 

38 C S Amrut 2311061 

39 Arjun 2311509 

40 Amal Chandran 2311093 

41 Abhilash V 2311481 

42 Arjun .K.T 2311191 

43 Uday Pratap Singh 2311421 

44 Shashi Bhushan Kumar  2311193 

45 Ajay Kumar  2311174 

46 Nived K K 2311398 

47 Anirudhan S 2311199 

48 Abhijith Murali 2311220 

49 Rahul M R 2311416 

50 Athul Velayudhan 2311455 

51 Jithinlal. M 2311282 

52 Mukul Priya Gautam  2311187 

53 Sachin Kumaran  2311495 

54 Ajay Gopi 2311007 

55 Ankit Singh 2311186 

56 Suraj Das 2311265 

57 Akhil Aji  2311241 

58 Saurabh Bharti 2311231 

59 Varun. V 2311433 

60 Akhil Appu 2311501 
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61 Amarish Kumar 2311179 

62 Gaurav Anand  2311161 

63 Yethu Ramesh  2311239 

64 Akhil C B 2311293 

65 Anil Chandran 2311192 

66 Abhinav S  2311133 

67 Adarsh Haridas  2311081 

68 Athul C R 2311472 

 

  

 

  
ST 

  
Sl No Name of the Candidate Ref No. 

1 Akhil M S 2311027 

2 Lokanath Samanta 2311445 

3 Sushil Aind 2311017 

4 Umang Hembram 2311354 

5 Islavathu Nagaraju  2311439 

6 Praveenkumar.M 2311101 

7 Punit Kumar Kharwar 2311336 

8 Albin Johnson 2311196 

9 Amal C S 2311529 

10 Sachin C Gopinath 2311065 

 

  

 

  
EWS 

  
Sl No Name of the Candidate Ref No. 

1 Shashank Kumar Sharma 2311102 



 

*dd/mm of date of birth mentioned Page 32 
 

2 Abhijith A 2311254 

3 Rishabh Gupta 2311355 

4 Sandeep Prasad Yogi 2311498 

5 Amit  2311313 

6 Subhas Dey 2311018 

7 Bishnu Charan Pradhan 2311163 

8 Jatin Jagat 2311348 

9 Amit 2311314 

10 Ishwar Singh 2311131 

11 Arjun K 2311069 

12 Akhil Mishra 2311443 

13 Athul Chandran 2311520 

14 Ajeet Kumar Tiwari  2311154 

15 Om Shankar 2311139 

16 Kushagra Dixit 2311118 

17 Yash Gaur  2311469 

18 Muthu Samy M 2311475 

19 Akshay Kumar K 2311267 

20 Nitin Gupta 2311344 

21 Abin Satheesh 2311084 

22 Arun Kumar Upadhyay  2311431 

23 Jayaraj Cm  2311287 

24 Devanarayanan C 2311264 

25 Sanjay S 2311329 

26 Abhay Kumar K  2311132 

27 Emil Alias 2311368 

28 Sairaj S R 2311272 
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Technician (Process) on Fixed Tenure Contract Adhoc Basis 

(For Posts filled by B.Sc Graduates only) 

UNRESERVED 
 

Sl No Name of the Candidate Ref No  

1 Shivam Kumar Tewary  2311150 

2 Lalit Kumar 2311185 

3 Ebin Suresh 2311499 

4 Akhil Joy 2311349 

5 Arunkumar E T 2311389 

6 Ajay John 2311516 

7 Alfas V A 2311453 

8 Prijil Raju 2311108 

9 Praveenkumar.M 2311101 

10 Anshu Kumar Jangid 2311190 

11 Achil Sankar  2311363 

12 Naveen Eldhose 2311148 

13 Asadulla K A 2311106 

14 Manikanta N  2311219 

15 Vishnu K 2311177 

16 Sainulabudeen. A 2311070 

17 Mohammed Irfan T N 2311245 

18 Najad N 2311124 

19 Tony Mathew 2311056 

20 Anandhu V A 2311004 

21 Vishnu E N 2311450 

22 Srinivasa M 2311270 

23 Kuldeep  2311120 

24 Manoj Kumar 2311258 

25 Ajith P S 2311321 
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26 Praveenkumar J 2311320 

27 Saravanakumar 2311271 

28 Mohit Kumar 2311311 

29 Abhijith A 2311352 

30 Subhas Dey 2311018 

31 Akshaykumar Vitthalrao Kalkumbe  2311116 

32 Ajay Kumar Gupta  2311268 

33 Shibin S 2311504 

34 Eldhose Babu 2311438 

35 Aromal R S 2311457 

36 Amardas C D 2311317 

37 Vishnu Shaji 2311523 

38 Rajesh Betal  2311022 

39 Krishnendu Jana 2311016 

40 Imdad Siddique 2311248 

41 Shojin P Joshi 2311426 

42 Swapnamoy Karmakar 2311237 

43 Gokul G M 2311119 

44 Sebin K Joseph 2311361 

45 Abdul Hakeem K 2311092 

46 Vinayak K 2311479 

47 Naveen P 2311104 

48 Jerin Joseph 2311440 

49 Shain Martin 2311213 

50 Bishnu Charan Pradhan 2311163 

51 Amal Raj 2311195 

52 Nitin Rajput 2311096 

53 Akhil P 2311484 

54 Sarath C 2311063 
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55 Abhinav K 2311511 

56 Muraleekrishna K S 2311217 

57 Tom Jose 2311359 

58 Ajai Gosh E K  2311023 

59 Sebastian Varghese 2311360 

60 Anandhu Shaji 2311373 

61 Sreeram A S 2311461 

62 Alex George 2311175 

63 Jafar K A 2311384 

64 Agnal John  2311358 

65 Geet V Menon 2311285 

66 Harilal C S 2311366 

67 George Sajan P D 2311452 

68 Jitendra Behera  2311164 

69 Jatin Jagat 2311348 

70 Aswal V G 2311519 

71 Shashi Kant 2311079 

72 Ishwar Singh 2311131 

73 C S Amrut 2311061 

74 Muhammad Khais P. M 2311385 

75 Athul A 2311014 

76 Krishnadas E 2311054 

77 Sivasankar Sreekumar 2311409 

78 Tomin C Jose 2311168 

79 Amal Chandran 2311093 

80 Abhilash V 2311481 

81 S R Ramjith 2311488 

82 Richu S Thomas  2311312 

83 Nabeel Backer 2311156 

84 Arjun .K.T 2311191 
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85 Dipak Suresh Tupte 2311347 

86 Jessmon Zacharia 2311229 

87 Aniket Tilakrao Karkade  2311091 

88 Vishnu Manoj 2311200 

89 Steen Guild  2311496 

90 Nilesh Ravindra Suryawanshi 2311053 

91 Jayakrishnan V 2311515 

92 Abhishek M S 2311045 

93 Akash Santhosh K  2311134 

94 Sanal Mathews P 2311228 

95 Joseph Vincent  2311099 

96 Hari V Menon 2311246 

97 Amal Roy  2311505 

98 Athul Ajith 2311306 

99 Sharon Yesudas 2311252 

100 Ashlin Saji 2311201 

101 Sebin Sebastian  2311474 

102 Manumohan M 2311122 

103 Anandhu Shibu 2311292 

104 Christo J Pallan 2311083 

105 Pranav B Nair 2311062 

106 Nived K K 2311398 

107 Christy Dinu Joseph 2311225 

108 Ajith Kumar A 2311184 

109 Antony Jefrin Daiz  2311110 

110 Akhil Kochumon  2311278 

111 Nitheeswar R 2311040 

112 Christy Sebastian 2311315 

113 Shemeer P S 2311044 
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114 Ajay T Varkey  2311468 

115 Dimal Benny 2311117 

116 Albin Johnson 2311196 

117 Liyo Vincent K  2311294 

118 Anirudhan S 2311199 

119 Abhijith Murali 2311220 

120 Bishnu Prasad Rout 2311060 

121 Rahul M R 2311416 

122 Ebin Raphael E S 2311487 

123 Muhammed Jiyad 2311502 

124 Amal Suresh Ck 2311350 

125 Jithinlal. M 2311282 

126 Sabari.K 2311437 

127 Shashank Yadav 2311266 

128 Asif Muhammed C J 2311459 

129 Sachin Kumaran  2311495 

130 Afzal P Salam 2311038 

131 Elloy Antony 2311216 

132 Nithin Manoj 2311234 

133 Sreenath T S  2311147 

134 Ajay Gopi 2311007 

135 Vivin T P 2311476 

136 S Suneesh 2311284 

137 Sanu V S 2311289 

138 Gokul Kumar 2311345 

139 Lal Krishnan K 2311146 

140 Abhinav S Kumar 2311059 

141 Varun. V 2311433 

142 Muthu Samy M 2311475 

143 Nihad M Iqbal  2311338 



 

*dd/mm of date of birth mentioned Page 38 
 

144 Kiran K J 2311470 

145 Nitin Gupta 2311344 

146 Sachin C Gopinath 2311065 

147 Abhijith P S 2311071 

148 Arun Kumar Upadhyay  2311431 

149 Ananthakrishnan S 2311308 

150 Ankit Kumar Singh  2311319 

   

   
OBC-NCL 

 
Sl No Name of the Candidate Ref No.  

1 Triloki Nath Yadav 2311015 

2 Goutham A V 2311263 

3 Manjit Kumar 2311423 

4 Sinto Sebastian  2311158 

5 Shreyas Prakasan K 2311172 

6 Pankaj Kumar 2311406 

7 Hemant Kumar  2311383 

8 Rahul Kumar Singh  2311512 

9 Jithin M R  2311444 

10 Jithin N R 2311170 

11 Lalit Kumar  2311410 

12 Muhammed M I 2311322 

13 Lalit Kumar 2311185 

14 Akash Kumar Soni 2311451 

15 Ebin Suresh 2311499 

16 Alfas V A 2311453 

17 Anshu Kumar Jangid 2311190 

18 Afsal A 2311042 

19 Devanarayanan H 2311435 
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20 Muhammed Sha T 2311507 

21 Achil Sankar  2311363 

22 Asadulla K A 2311106 

23 Manikanta N  2311219 

24 Sainulabudeen. A 2311070 

25 Mohammed Irfan T N 2311245 

26 Najad N 2311124 

27 Anandhu V A 2311004 

28 Kuldeep  2311120 

29 Manoj Kumar 2311258 

30 Ajith P S 2311321 

31 Shibas S 2311253 

32 Mohit Kumar 2311311 

33 Abhijith A 2311352 

34 Ajay Kumar Gupta  2311268 

35 Shibin S 2311504 

36 Aromal R S 2311457 

37 Amardas C D 2311317 

38 Vishnu Shaji 2311523 

39 Rajesh Betal  2311022 

40 Krishnendu Jana 2311016 

41 Imdad Siddique 2311248 

42 Shojin P Joshi 2311426 

43 Swapnamoy Karmakar 2311237 

44 Abdul Hakeem K 2311092 

45 Vinayak K 2311479 

46 Sarath C 2311063 

47 Muraleekrishna K S 2311217 

48 Jafar K A 2311384 

49 Harilal C S 2311366 
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50 George Sajan P D 2311452 

51 Aswal V G 2311519 

52 Shashi Kant 2311079 

53 Muhammad Khais P. M 2311385 

54 S R Ramjith 2311488 

55 Richu S Thomas  2311312 

56 Nabeel Backer 2311156 

57 Dipak Suresh Tupte 2311347 

58 Aniket Tilakrao Karkade  2311091 

59 Vishnu Manoj 2311200 

60 Steen Guild  2311496 

61 Nilesh Ravindra Suryawanshi 2311053 

62 Jayakrishnan V 2311515 

63 Abhishek M S 2311045 

64 Akash Santhosh K  2311134 

65 Sanal Mathews P 2311228 

66 Joseph Vincent  2311099 

67 Athul Ajith 2311306 

68 Sharon Yesudas 2311252 

69 Manumohan M 2311122 

70 Anandhu Shibu 2311292 

71 Christy Dinu Joseph 2311225 

72 Antony Jefrin Daiz  2311110 

73 Nitheeswar R 2311040 

74 Shemeer P S 2311044 

75 Ajay T Varkey  2311468 

76 Liyo Vincent K  2311294 

77 Bishnu Prasad Rout 2311060 

78 Muhammed Jiyad 2311502 
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79 Amal Suresh Ck 2311350 

80 Sabari.K 2311437 

81 Shashank Yadav 2311266 

82 Asif Muhammed C J 2311459 

83 Afzal P Salam 2311038 

84 Elloy Antony 2311216 

85 Nithin Manoj 2311234 

86 Vivin T P 2311476 

87 Sanu V S 2311289 

88 Gokul Kumar 2311345 

89 Nihad M Iqbal  2311338 

90 Kiran K J 2311470 

91 Abhijith P S 2311071 

92 Ankit Kumar Singh  2311319 

   

   
SC 

  
Sl No Name of the Candidate Ref No. 

1 Mohit Mohan 2311491 

2 Vikash Kumar 2311362 

3 Jitin 2311020 

4 Vishnu T R 2311043 

5 Vipin.K.P 2311371 

6 Shubhankar 2311182 

7 Sarath K K 2311218 

8 Biswajit Dolai  2311411 

9 Yogesh Kumar 2311013 

10 Prijil Raju 2311108 

11 Yogesh Shalikram Kukade 2311425 

12 Vinjithkumar V 2311369 
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13 Srinivasa M 2311270 

14 Praveenkumar J 2311320 

15 Saravanakumar 2311271 

16 Ajai Gosh E K  2311023 

17 Anandhu Shaji 2311373 

18 Jitendra Behera  2311164 

19 C S Amrut 2311061 

20 Amal Chandran 2311093 

21 Abhilash V 2311481 

22 Arjun .K.T 2311191 

23 Nived K K 2311398 

24 Anirudhan S 2311199 

25 Abhijith Murali 2311220 

26 Rahul M R 2311416 

27 Jithinlal. M 2311282 

28 Sachin Kumaran  2311495 

29 Ajay Gopi 2311007 

30 Varun. V 2311433 

   

   
ST 

  
Sl No Name of the Candidate REF NO 

1 Umang Hembram 2311354 

2 Islavathu Nagaraju  2311439 

3 Praveenkumar.M 2311101 

4 Albin Johnson 2311196 

5 Sachin C Gopinath 2311065 
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EWS 

  
Sl No Name of the Candidate Ref No. 

1 Subhas Dey 2311018 

2 Bishnu Charan Pradhan 2311163 

3 Jatin Jagat 2311348 

4 Ishwar Singh 2311131 

5 Muthu Samy M 2311475 

6 Nitin Gupta 2311344 

7 Arun Kumar Upadhyay  2311431 

 
 
 
 
 

Deputy General Manager (HR) 
       

Date: 04.12.2023 


